## Tyler Arena Ltd. Patron Entrance Form

In order to prevent the spread of COVID-19 throughout the duration of events held this year, Tyler Arena Ltd. will be limiting the amount of attendees to exhibitors/contestants, their immediate family/household, vendors, volunteer staff and sponsors. The following are the requirements for entrance onto the premises held at Tyler Arena Ltd:

•Waiver of liability and hold harmless form must be signed by a parent and/or guardian of the exhibitor(s) listed on the Patron Entrance Form (PEF).

•Read and understand the all rules and guidelines for Tyler Arena Ltd including the additional rules listed with this form.

•We strongly encourage families to travel together and practice recommended social distance guidelines and personal protective equipment.

Please circle yes or no to answer the following questions for the individuals listed below:

Yes / No Have you or anyone in your household had a fever in the last 24 hours?

**Yes / No** Do you or anyone in your household have symptoms of Coronavirus, including fever, cough, sore throat, or shortness of breath?

**Yes / No** Have you, or anyone in your household, had known exposure to an individual who tested positive for COVID-19 within the last 14 days?

**Yes / No** Have you or anyone in your household been in close contact with others who have symptoms, are being assessed or monitored for coronavirus in the last 14 days?

## If you or anyone in your household answered YES to any of the questions, do not patronize the show.

Exhibitor #1 Name:
Exhibitor #2 Name:
Exhibitor #3 Name:
Exhibitor #4 Name:
Exhibitor #5 Name:
Exhibitor #6 Name:
Parent/Guardian(s) Print Name:
Parent/Guardian(s) Signature:
Date:

\*THIS MUST BE SIGNED BY A PARENT OR GUARDIAN OF REGISTERED EXHIBITOR(s) \*\*ONLY INDIVIDUALS LISTED ON THIS FORM WILL BE PERMITTED TO ENTER. ABSOLUTELY NO SUBSTITUTIONS.

## WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

In consideration for receiving permission to be on premises at Toms Western Store "Tyler Arena" I, on behalf of myself and any minor child/children for whom I have the capacity to contract, as well as any other individuals listed on the signed "Patron Entrance Form" for our family, hereby acknowledge and agree to the following:

- I understand the hazards of the novel coronavirus ("COVID 19") and am familiar with the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention ("CDC") guidelines regarding COVID-19. I acknowledge and understand that the circumstances regarding COVID-19 are changing from day to day and that, accordingly, the CDC guidelines are regularly modified and updated and I accept full responsibility for familiarizing myself with the most recent updates.
- 2. Notwithstanding the risks associated with COVID-19, which I readily acknowledge, I hereby willingly choose to participate in any events held at Tyler Arena Ltd.
- 3. I will utilize personal safety precautions suggested at Toms Western Store "Tyler Arena" per CDC guidelines.
- 4. I acknowledge and fully assume the risk of illness or death related to COVID-19 arising from my being on the premises and hereby RELEASE, WAIVE, DISCHARGE, AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE (on behalf of myself and any minor children for whom I have the capacity to contract as well as those I have listed on the ("Paton Entrance Form") the show staff volunteers, vendors, Toms Western Store "Tyler Arena", their employees, employees, affiliated parties and assigns (the "RELEASEES") from any liability related to COVID-19 which might occur as a result of my being on the premises and participating in the activities.
- 5. I shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the RELEASEES from and against any and all claims, demands, suits, judgments, losses or expenses of any nature whatsoever (including, without limitation, attorneys' fees, cost and disbursements, whether of in-house or outside counsel and whether or not an action is brought, on appeal or otherwise), arising from or out of, or relating to, directly or indirectly, the infection of COVID-19 or any other illness or injury or loss of items.
- 6. It is my express intent that the Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement shall bind any assigns, heirs, and representatives, and shall be deemed as a RELEASE, WAIVER, DISCHARGE, AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE the above-named RELEASEES. This Agreement and the provisions contained herein shall be construed, interpreted and controlled according to the laws of the State of Michigan.

## I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THIS WAIVER WAS EXPRESSLY NEGOTIATED AND IS A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT OF THE PERMISSION GRANTED BY RELEASEES TO BE ON PREMISES.

Parent/Guardian(s) Print Name:	 

Parent/Guardian(s) Signature:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:
-------